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 58.    - , 2002/03

TABLE      58.  LIFE TABLE - FEMALES, 2002/03

H  A . A . E   

µ  

  . 

 

µ  

 

Age Death rate Probability of 

dying

No. of survivors No. of deaths Person years lived Survival rate Aggregate years

to be lived

Life expectancy

x nMx nQx                  lx             ndx             nLx nPx             Tx               ex

0 0,00392 0,00391 100000 391 99634 0,99502 8137199 81,4

1 0,00057 0,00228 99609 227 397875 0,99840 8037566 80,7

5 0,00016 0,00080 99383 79 496715 0,99928 7639691 76,9

10 0,00013 0,00065 99303 65 496355 0,99911 7142977 71,9

15 0,00025 0,00125 99239 124 495913 0,99834 6646622 67,0

20 0,00041 0,00205 99115 203 495091 0,99777 6150709 62,1

25 0,00046 0,00230 98912 227 493985 0,99796 5655618 57,2

30 0,00037 0,00185 98684 182 492977 0,99754 5161632 52,3

35 0,00062 0,00310 98502 305 491764 0,99727 4668655 47,4

40 0,00048 0,00240 98197 235 490420 0,99661 4176891 42,5

45 0,00100 0,00499 97962 489 488757 0,99139 3686470 37,6

50 0,00257 0,01278 97473 1245 484548 0,98550 3197714 32,8

55 0,00322 0,01598 96228 1538 477521 0,97957 2713165 28,2

60 0,00538 0,02658 94690 2517 467763 0,96199 2235644 23,6

65 0,01075 0,05248 92174 4837 449982 0,92852 1767882 19,2

70 0,01986 0,09501 87336 8298 417818 0,86784 1317899 15,1

75 0,03894 0,17864 79038 14120 362599 0,76179 900081 11,4

80 0,07356 0,31299 64919 20319 276225 0,48608 537482 8,3

85 0,17071 1,00000 44600 44600 261257  261257 5,9
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 58 ( .).    - , 2002/03

TABLE      58 (cont'd).   LIFE TABLE - MALES, 2002/03

H  A . A . E   

µ  

  . 

 

µ  

 

Age Death rate Probability of 

dying

No. of survivors No. of deaths Person years lived Survival rate Aggregate years

to be lived

Life expectancy

x nMx nQx                  lx             ndx             nLx nPx             Tx               ex

0 0,00436 0,00434 100000 434 99590 0,99516 7701515 77,0

1 0,00029 0,00116 99566 115 397991 0,99862 7601925 76,4

5 0,00029 0,00145 99450 144 496892 0,99880 7203934 72,4

10 0,00019 0,00095 99306 94 496296 0,99797 6707043 67,5

15 0,00073 0,00364 99212 362 495288 0,99522 6210747 62,6

20 0,00110 0,00549 98850 542 492919 0,99496 5715459 57,8

25 0,00090 0,00449 98308 441 490435 0,99509 5222540 53,1

30 0,00108 0,00539 97867 527 488027 0,99482 4732105 48,4

35 0,00100 0,00499 97340 485 485499 0,99458 4244079 43,6

40 0,00125 0,00623 96854 604 482869 0,99126 3758580 38,8

45 0,00237 0,01179 96251 1134 478647 0,98600 3275711 34,0

50 0,00339 0,01682 95116 1600 471946 0,97448 2797063 29,4

55 0,00731 0,03595 93516 3362 459900 0,95741 2325117 24,9

60 0,01023 0,04996 90155 4504 440312 0,93177 1865218 20,7

65 0,01901 0,09106 85650 7799 410271 0,88357 1424905 16,6

70 0,03151 0,14672 77851 11422 362504 0,80905 1014634 13,0

75 0,05564 0,24565 66428 16318 293283 0,68905 652130 9,8

80 0,09718 0,39191 50110 19639 202086 0,43685 358847 7,2

85 0,19438 1,00000 30471 30471 156761 156761 5,1


